CH \$215.00 571755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sugar Free Specialties, LLC		10/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. John's Healthy Sweets, LLC	
Street Address:	5320 West River Drive NE	
City:	Comstock Park	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49321	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5717556	DR. JOHN'S PROBIOTIC POPS
Registration Number:	5663046	DR. JOHN'S HEALTHY SWEETS
Registration Number:	5255878	THRIVE
Registration Number:	4721886	SWEET ORIGINALS
Registration Number:	4731629	INSPIRED SWEETS
Registration Number:	4423250	
Registration Number:	3224997	DR. JOHN'S CANDIES
Registration Number:	3590171	DR. JOHN'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

Email: berger@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Berger

Address Line 1: 150 W. Jefferson, Ste. 2500
Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147085-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger

TRADEMARK REEL: 007906 FRAME: 0896

900728910

SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=SFSAssign1#page1.tif			
source=SFSAssign2#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007906 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement dated July 1, 2022, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sugar Free Specialties, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed in Schedule A, along with all of the good will connected therewith and the right to sue for any past infringements, to Dr. John's Healthy Sweets, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with an address of 5320 West River Drive NE, Comstock Park, Michigan 49321.

Sugar Free Specialties, LLC

Name≥

Title

Dated:

10/26/2022

Schedule A

Trademarks

Reg. No.	Mark	Current Owner	Registration Date
5717556	DR. JOHN'S PROBIOTIC POPS & design	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	April 2, 2019
5663046	DR. JOHN'S HEALTHY SWEETS & design	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	January 22, 2019
5255878	THRIVE	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	August 1, 2017
4721886	SWEET ORIGINALS	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	April 14, 2015
4731629	INSPIRED SWEETS	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	May 5, 2015
4423250	Tooth-shaped design	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	October 22, 2013
3224997	DR. JOHN'S CANDIES	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	April 3, 2007
3590171	DR. JOHN'S	Sugar Free Specialties, LLC	March 17, 2009

39808089.1/147085.00002

RECORDED: 10/31/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007906 FRAME: 0899